

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9374/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in SB No. 1738/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUKUL PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.60505/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.60507/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
 Ms. Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Harish Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Since Mr. Swtank Shantanu, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent, notice is waived on the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent, on instruction, submits that the respondent will not press the contempt proceedings, until further orders from this Court.

List the matter on 23rd July, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER